Page 566, paragraph 986.—Yellow metal and zinc at quantity insert —. Page 566, paragraph 986.—Other articles, quantity, price and actually more or less insert —.

Page 567, paragraph 986.—Paints and colours, actually more or less insert —.

Page 579, paragraph 999.—Opposite year 1887 in last column insert 11,489,771 and move figures now opposite 1887 and all subsequent years down one line.

Page 608, paragraph 1021.—Read "1883" instead of "1884," and "1894" instead of "1893."

Page 609, paragraph 1023.—Read "1894" instead of "1893."

Page 611, paragraph 1025.—Read "1894" instead of "1893."

Page 612, paragraph 1025.-Read "1894" instead of "1893."

Page 646, paragraph 1095.—Read "1894" instead of "1893."

Page 663, paragraph 1113.—" To 1891" should be included in brackets.

Page 669, paragraph 1146.—Third line, read "\$3.01 "instead of "\$301."

Page 671, paragraph 1150.—Withdrawals "1864" should read "1894."

Page 699, paragraph 1195.-Read "1894" instead of "1893."

Page 746, paragraph 1270.—Read "1894" instead of "1893."

Page 795, paragraph 1332.—Read "1894" instead of "1893."

Page 789, paragraph 1317.—"Value of money orders issued," should read "Sayings bank deposits."

Page 789, paragraph 1317.—Insert "Value of money orders issued": 1884 1894

\$10,067,049

\$13,245,990

Page 801, paragraph 1342.—Read "1894" instead of "1893."

Page 816.—Lake Erie and Detroit Railway \$220,341 should be \$220,331.

Page 817.—3rd line from top \$3,488,176 should be \$3,485,176.

Page 818, paragraph 1386.—"Four years "should be "five"

Page 829.—New Brunswick 730,777 should be 730,877.

Page 834, paragraph 1399.—"The highest year was in 1882" should be "1883."

Page 836 paragraph 1401.—Customs in 1878 should be 12,782,824.

Page 853.—1871 "increase or decrease " should be 52,178.

Page 858.—Peru should be 259,000,000.

Page 860,-1892 year "expenditure" should be 253,679.